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Official Form 204 
Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 30 Largest

Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders 12/15

A list of creditors holding the 30 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor 
disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31).  Also, do not include claims by 
secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 30 
largest unsecured claims.  

Name of creditor and complete 
mailing address, including zip code 

Name, telephone number, 
and email address of 
creditor contact 

Nature of the claim  
(for example, trade 
debts, bank loans, 
professional 
services, and 
government 
contracts) 

Indicate if 
claim is 
contingent, 
unliquidated, 
or disputed  

Amount of unsecured claim 
If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured 
claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in 
total claim amount and deduction for value of 
collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.  

Total claim, if 
partially 
secured 

Deduction for 
value of 
collateral or 
setoff 

Unsecured 
claim 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 Check if this is an
amended filing 

Debtor name __________________________________________________________________  

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:_______________________________ 

Case number (If known): _________________________  

Fill in this information to identify the case: 

AmplifyBio, LLC

GRANTS

LEASE

LEASE

TRADE

TRADE

LEASE

TRADE

1,500,000.00

Unliquidated

1,201,156.15

Unliquidated

730,439.13

536,526.03

443,263.49

351,140.70

282,582.00

Southern District of Ohio

VELOXITY LABS, LLC
801 W MAIN STREET
PEORIA, IL, 61606

MARSHALL BIORESOURCES
5800 LAKE BLUFF ROAD
NORTH ROSE, NY, 14516

MESSER CONSTRUCTION CO. 
643 W. COURT STREET 
CINCINNATI, OH, 45203

FISHER SCIENTIFIC
13551 COLLECTIONS CTR DR
CHICAGO, IL, 60693

FARNAM STREET FINANCIAL, INC.
5850 OPUS PARKWAY
SUITE 240
MINNETONKA, MN, 55343

HCP LSE PROPERTY MANAGER, LLC
BANK OF AMERICA - FILE 51142
LOS ANGELES, CA, 90074

JOBSOHIO

41 SOUTH HIGH STREET
SUITE 1500
COLUMBUS, OH, 43215

DON GRUBBS, GENERAL
COUNSEL
614-224-6446

ANDREW JOHNS, CFA SENIOR
VICE PRESIDENT FINACE AND
INVESTOR RELATIONS
INVESTORRELATIONS@HEALT
HPEAK.COM

BLAKE APPELHOF, REGIONAL 
SALES DIRECTOR
952-767-1445

BAPPELHOF@FARNAMSTREET 
.NET

RAFAEL TEJADA, VICE PRES, 
INVESTOR RELATIONS
781-622-1111

INVESTORRELATIONS@THERM 
OFISHER.COM

PETE BERGMAN, VICE
PRESIDENT, CINCINNATI
REGION LEADER
513-242-6498
MRIEF@MESSER.COM

CFO OR GENERAL COUNSEL 
315-587-2295
INFOUS@MARSHALLBIO.COM

SHANE NEEDHAM, PRESIDENT 
AND CEO
858-455-0300
INFO@VELOXITYLABS.COM

BENCHLING, INC.

680 FOLSOM STREET, 8TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94107

SAJITH WICKRAMASEKARA, 
CEO AND CO-FOUNDER
415-590-2798
INQUIRIES@BENCHLING.COM

TRADE 280,000.00
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Debtor  _______________________________________________________ Case number (if known)_____________________________________  
Name 
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Name of creditor and complete 
mailing address, including zip code 

Name, telephone number, 
and email address of 
creditor contact 

Nature of the claim  
(for example, trade 
debts, bank loans, 
professional 
services, and 
government 
contracts) 

Indicate if 
claim is 
contingent, 
unliquidated, 
or disputed  

Amount of unsecured claim 
If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured 
claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in 
total claim amount and deduction for value of 
collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.  

Total claim, if 
partially 
secured 

Deduction for 
value of 
collateral or 
setoff 

Unsecured 
claim 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

LICKING COUNTY TREASURER

P.O BOX 830 
NEWARK, OH  43058-0830

GAS ANALYSIS SERVICES LTD

UNIT 1C, N11 SOUTH POINT 
BUSINESS PARK
CHARVEY LANE
RATHNEW CO WICKLOW A67P275 
SWITZERLAND

NOR-CAL MOVING SERVICES

3129 CORPORATE PLACE 
HAYWARD, CA  94545

TRADE

LINKEDIN CORPORATION

62228 COLLETIONS CENTER DRIVE 
CHICAGO, NJ 60693-0622

TRADE

DESIGN GROUP FACILITY 
SOLUTIONS, INC
5 CHENELL DRIVE
BOX 3
CONCORD, NH, 60693-0622

CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC 
35257 EAGLE WAY
CHICAGO, IL, 60678-1352

PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES

RSM US LLP

5155 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE 
CHICAGO, IL, 60674

TRADE

TRADE

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
P.O. BOX 301251 
DALLAS, TX, 75303-1251

TRADE

ELEMENTAL MACHINES, INC. 185 
ALEWIFE BROOK PARKWAY, 
SUITE 401
CAMBRIDGE, MA, 02138

AmplifyBio, LLC

104,232.87

TRADE

RNAV8 BIO INC.

29851 WEATHERWOOD 
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA, 92677

TRADE

VEEVA SYSTEMS INC. 
4280 HACIENDA DRIVE 
PLEASANTON, CA, 94588

TRADE 110,431.69

117,092.97

TRADE

TAXES

121,376.24

133,170.00

146,935.36

158,109.55

174,892.74

184,746.58

200,000.00

249,161.01

Disputed
Unliquidated

PETER GASSNER, FOUNDER 
AND CEO
925-452-6500
IR@VEEVA.COM

DEVAN SHAH, CHIEF 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND 
FOUNDER
INFO@RNAV8BIO.COM

ROB ESTRELLA, CHIEF 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
617-871-9692

HELP@ELEMENTALMACHINES. 
COM

LUKE A. WEEDON, PARTNER 
IN CHARGE
214-953-6503

LUKE.WEEDON@BAKERBOTTS 
.COM

BRIAN BECKER, MANAGING 
PARTNER & CEO
312-634-3400
BRIAN.BECKER@RSMUS.COM

ANN FANDOZZI, CHIEF 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
224-419-7997

MAZEN.MOGHANNAM@CONVE 
RGINT.OCM

DAVE STAHLMAN, CFO
603-225-0010

LICENSING@BWDESIGNGROU 
P.COM

ALDEVRON LLC
4055 41ST AVE
ATTN A/R DEPT
FARGO, ND  58104

TRADE 103,147.35
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Name of creditor and complete 
mailing address, including zip code 

Name, telephone number, 
and email address of 
creditor contact 

Nature of the claim  
(for example, trade 
debts, bank loans, 
professional 
services, and 
government 
contracts) 

Indicate if 
claim is 
contingent, 
unliquidated, 
or disputed  

Amount of unsecured claim 
If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured 
claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in 
total claim amount and deduction for value of 
collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.  

Total claim, if 
partially 
secured 

Deduction for 
value of 
collateral or 
setoff 

Unsecured 
claim 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26

27 

28 

29 

30 
DEGREE, INC DBA LATTICE
360 SPEAR STREET FL 4
SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94105

TRADE

DELOITTE & TOUCH LLP
711 E MONUMENT AVE 
SUITE 300
DAYTON, OH 45402-1320

TRADE

ENVIGO RMS LLC
BANK OF AMERICA
P.O. BOX 7410687
CHICAGO, IL  60674

TRADE

BAY CONTRACT MAINTENANCE, INC
1135 AIRPORT BLVD SO
SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94080

TRADE

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES 
CORPORATION
12088 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR
CHICAGO, IL  60693

TRADE

TRADE

RESOLUTE PARENT LLC DBA 
RESOLUTE INDUSTRIAL/
MOBILE AIR
P.O. BOX 734443
CHICAGO, IL 60673-4443

TRADE

VALGENESIS, INC
5201 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY, 
SUITE 354
SANTA CLARA, CA  94080

AmplifyBio, LLC

TRADE

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC 
AKA PRAZAIR
DEPT LA 21511
PASADENA, CA  91185

TRADE

CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES 
CELL SOLUTONS
GPO BOX 27812
NEW YORK, NY  10087-7812

62,209.82

68,529.00

69,709.19

74,512.74

78,393.03

84,600.85

85,050.00

85,687.89

94,110.32

ZIPHQ INC
1 SANSOME ST., SUITE 3000 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104

TRADE 96,600.00
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