Case 2:25-bk-52140 Doc 29 Filed 05/20/25 Entered 05/20/25 21:29:51 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 3

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor nameAmplifyBio, LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Southern District of Ohio Case number (If known):	Check if this is an amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 30 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 30 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an *insider*, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 30 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
1	JOBSOHIO 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET SUITE 1500 COLUMBUS, OH, 43215	DON GRUBBS, GENERAL COUNSEL 614-224-6446	GRANTS				1,500,000.00
2	HCP LSE PROPERTY MANAGER, LLC BANK OF AMERICA - FILE 51142 LOS ANGELES, CA, 90074	ANDREW JOHNS, CFA SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT FINACE AND INVESTOR RELATIONS INVESTORRELATIONS@HEALT HPEAK.COM	LEASE	Unliquidated			1,201,156.15
3	FARNAM STREET FINANCIAL, INC. 5850 OPUS PARKWAY SUITE 240 MINNETONKA, MN, 55343	BLAKE APPELHOF, REGIONAL SALES DIRECTOR 952-767-1445 BAPPELHOF@FARNAMSTREET .NET	LEASE	Unliquidated			730,439.13
4	FISHER SCIENTIFIC 13551 COLLECTIONS CTR DR CHICAGO, IL, 60693	RAFAEL TEJADA, VICE PRES, INVESTOR RELATIONS 781-622-1111 INVESTORRELATIONS@THERM OFISHER.COM	TRADE				536,526.03
5	MESSER CONSTRUCTION CO. 643 W. COURT STREET CINCINNATI, OH, 45203	PETE BERGMAN, VICE PRESIDENT, CINCINNATI REGION LEADER 513-242-6498 MRIEF@MESSER.COM	TRADE				443,263.49
6	MARSHALL BIORESOURCES 5800 LAKE BLUFF ROAD NORTH ROSE, NY, 14516	CFO OR GENERAL COUNSEL 315-587-2295 INFOUS@MARSHALLBIO.COM	LEASE				351,140.70
7	VELOXITY LABS, LLC 801 W MAIN STREET PEORIA, IL, 61606	SHANE NEEDHAM, PRESIDENT AND CEO 858-455-0300 INFO@VELOXITYLABS.COM	TRADE				282,582.00
8	BENCHLING, INC. 680 FOLSOM STREET, 8TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94107	SAJITH WICKRAMASEKARA, CEO AND CO-FOUNDER 415-590-2798 INQUIRIES@BENCHLING.COM	TRADE				280,000.00

12/15

Case 2:25-bk-52140 Doc 29 Filed 05/20/25 Entered 05/20/25 21:29:51 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 3

Debtor AmplifyBio, LLC Case number (if known)_____

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
			,		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
9	VEEVA SYSTEMS INC. 4280 HACIENDA DRIVE PLEASANTON, CA, 94588	PETER GASSNER, FOUNDER AND CEO 925-452-6500 IR@VEEVA.COM	TRADE				249,161.01
10	RNAV8 BIO INC. 29851 WEATHERWOOD LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA, 92677	DEVAN SHAH, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND FOUNDER INFO@RNAV8BIO.COM	TRADE	Disputed Unliquidated			200,000.00
11	ELEMENTAL MACHINES, INC. 185 ALEWIFE BROOK PARKWAY, SUITE 401 CAMBRIDGE, MA, 02138	ROB ESTRELLA, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 617-871-9692 HELP@ELEMENTALMACHINES. COM	TRADE				184,746.58
12	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. P.O. BOX 301251 DALLAS, TX, 75303-1251	LUKE A. WEEDON, PARTNER IN CHARGE 214-953-6503 LUKE.WEEDON@BAKERBOTTS .COM	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES				174,892.74
13	RSM US LLP 5155 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE CHICAGO, IL, 60674	BRIAN BECKER, MANAGING PARTNER & CEO 312-634-3400 BRIAN.BECKER@RSMUS.COM	TRADE				158,109.55
14	CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC 35257 EAGLE WAY CHICAGO, IL, 60678-1352	ANN FANDOZZI, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 224-419-7997 MAZEN.MOGHANNAM@CONVE RGINT.OCM	TRADE				146,935.36
15	DESIGN GROUP FACILITY SOLUTIONS, INC 5 CHENELL DRIVE BOX 3 CONCORD, NH, 60693-0622	DAVE STAHLMAN, CFO 603-225-0010 LICENSING@BWDESIGNGROU P.COM	TRADE				133,170.00
16	LINKEDIN CORPORATION 62228 COLLETIONS CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO, NJ 60693-0622		TRADE				121,376.24
17	NOR-CAL MOVING SERVICES 3129 CORPORATE PLACE HAYWARD, CA 94545		TRADE				117,092.97
18	GAS ANALYSIS SERVICES LTD UNIT 1C, N11 SOUTH POINT BUSINESS PARK CHARVEY LANE RATHNEW CO WICKLOW A67P275 SWITZERLAND		TRADE				110,431.69
19	LICKING COUNTY TREASURER P.O BOX 830 NEWARK, OH 43058-0830		TAXES				104,232.87
20	ALDEVRON LLC 4055 41ST AVE ATTN A/R DEPT FARGO, ND 58104		TRADE				103,147.35

Case 2:25-bk-52140 Doc 29 Filed 05/20/25 Entered 05/20/25 21:29:51 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 3

Debtor AmplifyBio, LLC Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
21	ZIPHQ INC 1 SANSOME ST., SUITE 3000 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104		TRADE				96,600.00
22	CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES CELL SOLUTONS GPO BOX 27812 NEW YORK, NY 10087-7812		TRADE				94,110.32
23	LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC AKA PRAZAIR DEPT LA 21511 PASADENA, CA 91185		TRADE				85,687.89
24	VALGENESIS, INC 5201 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY, SUITE 354 SANTA CLARA, CA 94080		TRADE				85,050.00
25	RESOLUTE PARENT LLC DBA RESOLUTE INDUSTRIAL/ MOBILE AIR P.O. BOX 734443 CHICAGO, IL 60673-4443		TRADE				84,600.85
26	LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 12088 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR CHICAGO, IL 60693		TRADE				78,393.03
27	BAY CONTRACT MAINTENANCE, INC 1135 AIRPORT BLVD SO SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080		TRADE				74,512.74
28	ENVIGO RMS LLC BANK OF AMERICA P.O. BOX 7410687 CHICAGO, IL 60674		TRADE				69,709.19
29	DELOITTE & TOUCH LLP 711 E MONUMENT AVE SUITE 300 DAYTON, OH 45402-1320		TRADE				68,529.00
30	DEGREE, INC DBA LATTICE 360 SPEAR STREET FL 4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105		TRADE				62,209.82